02-04-1999 MECUNDATION FUHM COVER SHEET 204E962442EP3 TRADEMARKS ONLY teo seminos sos V 100957285 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached only the 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Reed-Printice, Ltd. Reed IP, Inc. JAN 29 Internal Address: Street Address: 380 Union Street Individual(s) Association Chy: West Springfield MA ZIP: 01089 General Partnership Umited Partnership State: ΚŌ Massachusetts Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🚇 No Association General Partnership ... Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State_ Massachusetts Assignment Other. ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other , algration is attached: TYME DNo (Designations must be a secnt from Assignment) January 2, 1999 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYME . CINO Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 02/02/1999 DCDATES 00000130 668953 01 FC:481 40.00 BP 668,953 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Powley, Esq Internal Address: Nims, Howes, Collison, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 L Hansen & Lackert Tandosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 605 Third Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3500 City: State: NY . ZIP: 10158 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Reg. No. 42,087) Robert L. Powley Name of Person Signing January 28, númber of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

Deaminer

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

P.C.

We. Katherine E. Putnam	, 'President / 'Vice President,
2nd Paul Peter Nicolai	. *Gerk / *Assistant Gerk,
ofReed IP, Inc.	f corporation)
located at 380 Union Street, West Springfield, MA ()1089
(Street address of corpor	ration in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbers	:d :
Articles I and II	4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3,	4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting hel	on January 2 , 1999 , by vote of:
shares of	of shares ourstanding
(type, class G series, if any)	and the second s
shares of	ofsbares outstanding, and
(type, class & series, if any)	
shares of shares of (type, class & series, if any)	ofshares outstanding
(type, class & series, if any)	
I Thought Andreast ANDREAST REMOVED EACH TYPE, class or series outstanding and entiti series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:	eandooxisted x a motor to the contract of each type, class or the contract of each type, class or
*Delete the Inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. 'For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 15GB, Section 70. Note: If the space provided under any criticle or item on this form is instocuted of the space	efficient, additions shall be set forth on one side I inch. Additions to more than one article may be

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Сопилов:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE.	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Соппноп:		Соштоп:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Amendment to Article I:	To change corporate name to Reed-Prentice, Ltd.
Amendment to Article II:	To change the purpose statment to: To develop, sell and licence injection molding machines and related products and to perform any other act or activity for which corporations may be formed.
•	
	Montal for the se
•	
oing amendment(s) will become effective	we when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General
pter 156B. Section 6 unless these articl	les specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later ch filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later
	

The forego Laws, Chap effective di date.

Later effective date:	•	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY.	this 2d day of Januar	. 19 99
Harring Elyenan	Katherine E. Putnam	, "President/"\\\&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
JA SIM	Paul Peter Nicolai	
*Deinte the (napplicable sourds		

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72)

	prove the within Articles of Amendment and, to of Shaving been paid, said article	
-	en filed with me thisday of	
·	<u> </u>	
	.•	
ective d	eter en	
	, 1.	
		-
T :	TO OMNOTABLE OF MASSACRE	977 i i
	WITTIAM FRANCIS GATVIN	
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth	
	555.5 <u>—</u> y 5 7.55 5 6	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4.	
	•	
	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATI	ON
	Photocopy of document to be sent	to:
•	NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C.	
		
	146 CHESTNUT STREET	
	SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103-1539	

RECORDED: 01/29/1999